

राजीव गांधी राष्ट्रीय युवा विकास संस्थान

Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Youth Development युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports – Govt . Of India श्रीपेरुम्बद्द /Sriperumbudur -602 105

www.rgniyd.gov.in

Telephone: <u>044 - 27163127</u>

ADVT.No: RGNIYD/ADMIN/VISITINGCONSULTANTS/2018/005

DATE: 09.08.2018

Applications are invited from eligible and willing Doctors for engagement as Visiting Consultant in Rajiv Gandhi National institute of Youth Development, Sriperumbudur, Tamilnadu, India as detailed below:-

SI. No	Specialization of the Doctor	Require ment	No. of Visits in a week
01	M.B.B.S General	Male – 1 Post	3 (Monday, Wednesday & Friday) 4.00 PM. TO 6 PM.
	Medicine		4.561 W. 10 01 W.
02	M.B.B.S.,DGO	Female – 1 Post	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			4.00 PM. TO 6.00 PM.

1. QUALIFICATION AND EXPERIENCE

- 1. Medical council of India recognized MBBS (for Sl.no.1).
- 2. Medical council of India recognized MBBS and DGO (for Sl. No. 2)

2. EXPERIENCE:

Minimum Two years after completion of the required qualification.

3. PERIOD OF ENGAGEMENT

The initial Engagement will be for a period of 6 months. Further, extension of Engagement, as per Institute's policy, may be considered based on performance of the Visiting Consultant and also, upon requirement.

4. REMUNERATION

Male doctor will be paid an honorarium of Rs. 1500/- per visit and the Lady doctor will be paid an honorarium of Rs. 1750/- per visit. Both the doctors will be paid Rs. 250/- as conveyance allowance per visit if the doctor's residence is situated within 5 kilometers of the Institute and Rs. 500/- will be paid as conveyance allowance per visit if the residence is situated beyond 5 kms.

5. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- i. The engagement of Visiting Consultants will be purely temporary and will not confer any right on them to claim the status of a regular employee of the Institute.
- ii. The Visiting Consultant will not be entitled for any other Allowance or Benefits other than those indicated above.
- iii. The Visiting Consultants will abide by the Institution Rules and Regulations governing their engagement.
- iv. The Visiting Consultants will safeguard the security and confidentiality of all official matters and secrecy of information coming to their knowledge.

6. TERMINATION OF ENGAGEMENT

The Engagement of the Visiting Consultant will stand automatically terminated on completion of the prescribed tenure as specified in the Offer of Engagement. The Engagement can be terminated even earlier, with 01-month Notice in writing from either side.

7. SELECTION PROCEDURE

- By Personal Interview. The date & venue of interview will be intimated through post/email.
- Candidate shortlisted for Interview will be informed through email/post.
- The Institute has the right to decide the mode of screening and testing the applicant for short listing and selection.
- No TA/DA will be paid for attending the Interview.

8. HOW TO APPLY

Prescribed application form and other details may be downloaded from Institute's website <u>i.e., http://www.rgniyd.gov.in</u> and the application duly filled in the prescribed form along with a set of self-attested copies of documents in support of date of birth / age / educational / professional qualification, post-qualification experience etc., should reach the office of **The Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Youth Development,** Sriperumbudur Post, Tamil Nadu – 602105. on or before **13.09.2018 Thursday (5.00 PM).** The envelope should be superscribed as "**Application for the post of Visiting Consultant**". The Institute shall not be responsible for postal delays, if any.

RGNIYD reserves the right to amend or withdraw any of the terms & conditions contained in the Advertisement or to reject any or all applications without giving notice or assigning any reason.